

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 08-2321

SANTO HERNANDEZ,

Petitioner,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

Carlos J. Martinez
Public Defender
1320 N.W. 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
Telephone: (305) 545-1958

MANUEL ALVAREZ
FL Bar No. 0606197
Assistant Public Defender

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	10
ARGUMENT	
WHERE THE STATE RELIED ON CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH A TRAFFICKING AMOUNT OF COCAINE THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT BECAUSE IT FAILED TO EXCLUDE EVERY REASONABLE HYPOTHESIS OF INNOCENCE.	11
A. The evidence was legally insufficient to sustain a conviction for first degree felony murder because the State did not establish the quantity of cocaine which the parties intended to transact and thus failed to prove the underlying felony of trafficking, or attempted trafficking, in cocaine.	11
B. The appellate court improperly relied on an alternative theory of guilt in order to extrapolate a trafficking amount of cocaine.....	16
C. This Court must not direct the entry of a judgment for third degree felony murder.	18
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
CERTIFICATE OF FONT.....	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE

CASES

Ballard v. State,
923 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 2006) 17-18

Brooks v. State,
762 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 2000) 13-14

Brumit v. State,
971 So. 2d 205 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)..... 19

Carrin v. State,
980 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008) 19

Green v. State,
475 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 1985) 19

Hernandez v. State,
994 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008) 15

Nurse v. State,
658 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995) 19

Rodriguez v. State,
719 So. 2d 1215 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998) 13

Sigler v. State,
967 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 2007) 18

Spera v. State,
656 So. 2d 550 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995) 12

<i>Spivey v. State</i> , 731 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	12
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	17
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 592 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Florida Statutes

§893.135(b)(1) (2005)	12
§924.34 (2009).....	18
